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Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

Re: Order 24.01.20KG Tracking 1Z9W9638DK73539510
1 message

export@meditecengland <export@meditecengland.co.uk> 17 April 2020 at 13:45
To: sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

Dear Sarah,

Yes please raise.

 

I will get payment done immediately.

 

Regards,

Akhil

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Sarah Walton
<office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Friday, 17 April 2020 at 13:36
To: "export@meditecengland" <export@meditecengland.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Order 24.01.20KG Tracking 1Z9W9638DK73539510

 

Dear Akhil,

 

I can confirm that we do have 50 sensors available at the moment.  Do you want me to amend your proforma to 50 x
0110432?

Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work
from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but
emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as
best we can.
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On Fri, 17 Apr 2020 at 13:10, export@meditecengland <export@meditecengland.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Sarah,

 

Ok. Thanks. Do you have 50 Nos of these with you. Or can you confirm how many you have for immediate supply.

 

Regards,

Akhil

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Sarah Walton
<office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>
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Date: Friday, 17 April 2020 at 12:24
To: "export@meditecengland" <export@meditecengland.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Order 24.01.20KG Tracking 1Z9W9638DK73539510

 

Dear Akhil,

 

Yes, I can confirm that we do still have those sensors available.

 

Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to
work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered,
but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our
customers as best we can.
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On Fri, 17 Apr 2020 at 12:17, export@meditecengland <export@meditecengland.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Sarah,

 

My apologies. I missed sending the payment for the sensors.

 

I wanted to check if you still have the oxygen sensors in Stock. Then I can transfer the payment.

 

Best regards,

Akhil

 

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Sarah Walton
<office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Thursday, 2 April 2020 at 13:24
To: "export@meditecengland" <export@meditecengland.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Order 24.01.20KG Tracking 1Z9W9638DK73539510

 

Dear Akhil,

 

Please find attached a proforma invoice.  

 

With regards to the Air/Oxygen Blenders, please can you contact steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk direct?

Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to
work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be
answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and
serve our customers as best we can.
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On Thu, 2 Apr 2020 at 11:51, export@meditecengland <export@meditecengland.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Sarah,

 

Sorry please share PI for 10 sensors not 20. I will get payment done today.

 

Also can you please let me know if you have Air/Oxygen Blender?

 

Regards,

Akhil
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Sarah Walton
<office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Tuesday, 31 March 2020 at 15:38
To: "export@meditecengland" <export@meditecengland.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Order 24.01.20KG Tracking 1Z9W9638DK73539510

 

Dear Akhil,

 

Apologies for the delay.  We can supply 20 x MAX-250B sensors, part number 0110432.

Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff
to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be
answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and
serve our customers as best we can.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 31 Mar 2020 at 13:19, export@meditecengland <export@meditecengland.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Sarah,

 

20 Nos.

 

Regards,

Akhil

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Sarah Walton
<office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Tuesday, 31 March 2020 at 13:10
To: "export@meditecengland" <export@meditecengland.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Order 24.01.20KG Tracking 1Z9W9638DK73539510

 

Dear Akhil,

 

Please can you advise me on the exact quantity you want to order?  

 

Thank you for your understanding.

Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin
Staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not
be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate
and serve our customers as best we can.
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On Tue, 31 Mar 2020 at 12:22, export@meditecengland <export@meditecengland.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Sarah,

 

Can only place order if you have these in stock.

 

If you any please let me know.

 

Regards,

Akhil
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Sarah Walton
<office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Monday, 30 March 2020 at 09:14
To: "export@meditecengland" <export@meditecengland.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Order 24.01.20KG Tracking 1Z9W9638DK73539510

 

Dear Akhil,

 

The unit price for the MAX-250B sensor, part number 0110432 is £45.50 EXW.  Due to the current
situation, we can only advise stock availability once a confirmed order has been received.

 

Thank you for your understanding.

Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin
Staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to
operate and serve our customers as best we can.
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It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted
to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, 30 Mar 2020 at 08:43, export@meditecengland <export@meditecengland.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Sarah,

 

We are looking for 25 Nos currently.

 

Also can you share me price for 200 Nos and also let me know availability.

 

Regards,

Akhil

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Sarah Walton
<office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Sunday, 29 March 2020 at 08:57
To: "export@meditecengland" <export@meditecengland.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Order 24.01.20KG Tracking 1Z9W9638DK73539510

 

Good morning Akhil,

 

Please be advised that we do have stock of the MAX-250(B) sensors. How many sensors do you
require?

Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and
admin Staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main
office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to
continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.
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On Sat, 28 Mar 2020 at 06:06, export@meditecengland <export@meditecengland.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Sarah,

 

Please tell me availability of the below item.

 

 Maxtec Oxygen Sensor MAX-250(B)

 

Regards,

 

Akhil

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
http://www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK
mailto:export@meditecengland.co.uk


17/04/2020 Gmail - Re: Order 24.01.20KG Tracking 1Z9W9638DK73539510

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=97ca69e8f6&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar4609614425574524128%7Cmsg-f%3A1664223… 12/14

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Sarah Walton
<office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Tuesday, 25 February 2020 at 11:14
To: "export@meditecengland" <export@meditecengland.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Order 24.01.20KG Tracking 1Z9W9638DK73539510

 

Dear Akhil,

 

Apologies for the delay in my reply.

 

Unfortunately we do not sell Flow Sensors for Blease machines.

 

Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 25 Feb 2020 at 07:44, export@meditecengland <export@meditecengland.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Sarah,

 

Do you have flow sensor and tubing for Blease focus machines.

 

Regards,

 

Akhil

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Sarah Walton
<office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Wednesday, 12 February 2020 at 14:41
To: <export@meditecengland.co.uk>
Subject: Order 24.01.20KG Tracking 1Z9W9638DK73539510

 

Dear Akhil,

I am writing to inform you that your order has been dispatched.

You can track your order on the UPS website, www.ups.com, with the following tracking number
1Z9W9638DK73539510. 

Please see attached delivery note,  DVM121580-1 and a copy of your invoice, RVM121580-1.

Kind Regards 

Sarah Walton
Viamed Ltd

Customer Service Representative
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